

DATE PRINTED

State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

SHIP VIA

DEP14249

PΔ	GE
	3

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709045227 304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV 25304

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R **601 57TH STREET SE** CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

TERMS OF SALE F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 03/13/2008 BID OPENING DATE: 04/10/2008 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT NO. LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE **AMOUNT** *************** ADDENDUM NO. 1 ************** ADDENDUM ISSUED FOR THE ALBERT HW ENHANCEMENT "A" TO DISTRIBUTE THE PRE-BID SIGN-IN SHEETS AND THE Q&A RESULTING FROM THE 03/06/08 MANDATORY PRE-BID MEETING. BID DATE AND OPENING TIME REMAIN UNCHANGED AS 04/10/08 AT 1:30 PM. 0001 JB 962-73 RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE 304-925-0253 04/10/08 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 55-0580174



NOD SEL

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

Albert Hichwall

BED14249

P/	AGE
}	
[1

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157 FEB 1 2 2008

*709045227 304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV 25304

DATEPRIN	<u> contractions and a</u>	IEF	MS OF SA	e ≥	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
02/10/ BID OPENING DATE		04/10/	2000		DID	ODENTHO TIME	
	J. Commission			CAT		OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUA	YTITY	UOP	NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0001			JB		962-73		
		1	02		, o _ , o		
	RECLAM	ATION:	REST	ORATI	ON OF LAND & OTH	ER PROPERTIES	
ļ				<u> </u>			
- Annual Control of the Control of t							
	THE HE	CT UID	~ T & I T A	DUDG	HAGING BINTOTON	50D THE	
	THE WE				HASING DIVISION, ENVIRONMENTAL		CY,
	1				M QUALIFIED CONT		
					L LABOR AND MATE		
					ABANDONED MINE P		•
					ENHANCEMENT "A"		F
					HOMAS, (TUCKER C		
							!
	A MAND	ATORY	ON SI	TE PR	EBID CONFERENCE	SHALL BE HELD	ON
					FAILURE TO ATTEN		
					IN BID DISQUALI		SO,
					XTENSIVE FOOT TR		
	DIFFIC	ULT TE	RRAIN	AND/	OR DURING INCLEM	ENT WEATHER.	
	DIRECT	IONS T) PRE	BID:			
	TRAVEL	TO TH	DMAS	IN TU	CKER COUNTY, WV.	IN THOMAS,	TUR
	DOAD A	TE DUU	SLAS	RUAD,	RT. 27, PROCEED	ON THE DOUGLA	AS
	KUAD A	MIDD!	INE N	THE	FORK OF THE BLAC	KWAIER RIVER,	440
	ACRUSS	וואסרו	אטא ב	, IRK	OUGH THE COMMUNI PAST LONG RUN,	TUDN DICUT ON	ANU
					WHICH IS GATE NO		10
	IIIL OA	ILD AC	JE33	KUAD	WILLOW IS BAIE MO	. 91.	
	PLANS A	AND SPE	CIFI	CATIO	NS MAY BE OBTAIN	FD FROM WYDFP.	.
' :	OFFICE	AML&R	601	57TH	ST., SE, CHARLE	STON WV 25304	
	PH. 304	4-926-	1485	UPON	PAYMENT OF \$10.0	O NON-REFUNDAI	BLE
	FEE. F	PAYMEN	T MUS	T BE	MADE BY CHECK OR	MONEY ORDER.	
	NO CASI	ł WILL	BE A	CCEPT	ED.		
				-			
Ą		<u> </u>	<u>}</u>	SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON	IDITIONS	
SIGNATURE ()	10.5	<u> </u>	0 ^		TELEPHONE		DATE
TITLE	Muz. C		<u>laiz</u>				04/10/08
	cretary	V	V	55-()580174	ADDRESS CHA	NGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14249

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-925-0253 OMPANY

CHARLESTON WV 25304

GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY

*709045227

511 50TH STREET

DATE PRINTED		TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP VIA		FOB.	FREIGHT TERMS
02/10/20	08							
BID OPENING DATE:		04/10/	2008		BID	OPENING	TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUAN	ITITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMBER	U	NIT PRICE	AMOUNT
FX	HIBI	T 5						
				:				
NO	TICE	TO PR	OCEED	: TH	IS CONTRACT IS T	O BE PE	RFORMED	
					YS AFTER THE NOT			
3		EIVED.	1		THERWISE SPECIFI			<u> </u>
L L			CHASE	ORDE	R WILL BE CONSID	ERED NO	TICE TO	ł
PR	OCEE	D.						
C.A.	NOFL	ATTON		- D.T.D.	FOTOD OF DUDOUAG	THE DEC	Pouco Til	_
					ECTOR OF PURCHAS ONTRACT IMMEDIAT			
					F THE MATERIALS			N
					ERIOR QUALITY OR			
					S OF THE THE BID			
l l	REIN							
					CTOR OR SUBCONTR			
					DEPARTMENT OF L			6
RA	TES /	AS EST	ABLIS	HED F	OR TUCKER COUNTY	, PURSU	ANT	
TO	WES.	r virg	INIA	CODE	21-5A, ET,SEQ.			
A.D.	n I TO	TTON	A N137	BEEE	DENOTE MADE TO A		TON OR	
j		ATION:			RENCES MADE TO A DUE (EXCEPT FOR			
•			1		CONTAINED IN TH			
t t				- 1	TITUTE OF ARCHIT			
					TRACT ARE HEREBY			
[-							21	
WO	RKERS	S' COM	PENSA	TION:	VENDOR IS REQU	IRED TO	PROVIDE	
Α	CERT	[FICAT	E FRO	4 WOR	KERS' COMPENSATI	ON IF S	UCCESSFUL	- •
				CHECK	ED BELOW WILL BE	A REQU	IREMENT	
OF	THIS	S CONT	RACT					
	Y) T1	LAGIISI	CE. C	ICCEC	SFUL VENDOR SHAL	L EUDNT	en bboor	
1		1	1	i i	SFUL VENDUR SHAL LIABILITY INSURA			
		CE OF			UNLESS OTHERWIS			
				}			. 125 114	
NOMETING 1				SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON	IDITIONS		
SIGNATURE /	wh.	$\supset C$	Lan		TELEPHONE 304	4 - 925-025	3 DATE	04/10/08
			N A					<u> </u>



MODERA

***709045227**

511 50TH STREET

GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY

CHARLESTON WV 25304

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-925-0253

Request for Quotation

DEP14249

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	ED	TER	RMS OF SAL	ξ	SHIP	VIA	F	O.B.	FREIGHTTERMS
02/10/	2008								
O OPENING DATE:	<u> </u>	04/10/	2008			BID	OPENING	TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NL	MBER	UN	ITPRICE	AMOUNT
	The rt	ח חטכוו	MENTS	. THE	MINIMUM	ТИПОМА	OF THEIL	PANCE	
					250,000.	AHOUNT	0. 11130	NANCE	
į									
[() B	UILDER	S RIS	K INS	URANCE:	SUCCESS	FUL VEN	DOR SHALL	
					ERS RISK				
	AN AMO	UNT EQ	UAL T	0 100	% OF THE	AMOUNT	OF THE	CONTRACT.	
								•	
	(VV) B	oup.c		DED0	F-1177 / F-14/3				
					ENT (5%)				
					STATE OF D AS A B1				l)
					ISH A PER			JCCESSFUL	
					OF THE A				
					IN THE FO				
					CREDIT, C				7
					AUTHORIZ				E
					. A LETT				
;	IN LIE	U OF A	PERF	DRMAN	CE AND LA	BOR & M	ATERIAL	BOND WIL	
					DJECTS UN			PERSONAL	
					NOT ACCE				
] <u>-</u>	5% BID	BOND,	PERF	ORMAN	CE BOND,	OR LABO	R/MATER:	CAL BOND.	
	c 5 M	ATAITEN	ANCE	DOND.	A THO	01 VEAD	MATHE	****	
ŀ					A TWO (ING SYSTE				
		SUCCE				LI MILL	DE A REI	JUIKEMENI	
L.		L		L	*******	*****	*****	******	¥
	EXHIBI	i i							
[}
					TION FORM)	
					1/2010) I			U MUST	
				- 1	FORM TO		i .		
1		1			YOUR EL				
1 ·	CONTRA	1			REQUIREM				•
					029-0119				
					CAN CONTA S.OSMRE.G		AVS UFF	LLE AI	
•	000-04	3-9/46	UK W	W.AV	S.USPIKE.G	UV			
N.		I		SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR T		NDITIONS		L
ATURE / COUNT	m. <	D. A	lan	_		TELEPHONE 30	4-925-025	3 DATE	04/10/08
- COVA	X	FEI						l	



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14249

4

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV 25304

***709045227**

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE				Ε	SHIP VIA		F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
02/10/								
BID OPENING DATE:		04/10/	2008		BID	01	PENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE	QUAN	ITITY	UOP	CAT	ITEM NUMBER		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	1			NO.				
			,					
	*****	*****	****	****	******	* *	********	
			CO	NTDAG	TORS LICENSE			
			CU	NIKAL	IUKS LICENSE	İ		
	WEST V	IRGINI	A STA	TE CO	DE 21-11-2 REQU	TRE	ES THAT ALL	
	PERSON	S DESI	RING	TO PE	RFORM CONTRACTI	NG	WORK IN THIS	
	STATE	MUST B	E LIC	ENSED	. THE WEST VIR	GIN	NIA CONTRACTORS	
					OWERED TO ISSUE			
							LICENSE MAY BE	
							ISION OF LABOR,	
	25305 I	US BHU	NE ZO	7-228 BUILD	ING 3, ROOM 319	,	-MAKLESIUN, WV	
	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		00	טעע	10/01			
	WEST V	IRGINI	A STA	TE CO	DE 21-11-11 REQI	UIF	RES ANY	
	PROSPE	CTIVE	BIDDE	R TO	INCLUDE THE CON			
	NUMBER	- 1						
	BIDDER	TO CO	MPLET	E:				
	CONTRA	TODO .		Gree	n Mountain Company			
	CONTRA	JIUKS	VAME	• • • • •	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	· · ·	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	
	CONTRAC	CTORS	_ICEN	SE #:	WV002057	ا		
				(1		
					WILL BE REQUIRE			
					ORS LICENSE PRIC)R	TO ISSUANCE OF	
	A PURC	IASE OF	RDER/	CONTR	ACT.			
				ABD	TOADLE LAM		,	
				AFF	LICABLE LAW			
	THE WES	ST VIR	AINIE	STAT	E CODE, PURCHASI	ENG	DIVISION RUIF	
	& REGUL	ATIONS	S, PU	RCHAS	ING DIVISION POL	_I C	Y STATEMENTS,	
an market	AND THE	E INFO	TAMS	ON PR	OVIDED IN THE "F	REQ	UEST FOR	
L (QUOTAT	ON" IS	SSUED	BY T	HE PURCHASING DI	ĮVΙ	SION IS THE	
ļ. 1	SOLE AL	THORI	Y GO	VERNI	NG THIS PROCUREN	1EN	IT.	and the state of t
nerimanism	ANV THE	DMATI	רטא פי	יחזעחכ	ED IN SPECIFICAT	TO	N MANHALO OD	
	MILL THE	JKHAII	JA P	COATD	LU IN SPECIFICAL	10	M MANUALS, UK	
A A				SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	NDIT		
IGNATURE 1	www.	\hookrightarrow . (lan	V	TELEPHONE 30)4-9	925 - 0253	04/10/08
ITLE	()	() FEI		Λ		•		TO BE NOTED ABOVE
১∈	<u>ecretary</u>			<u>v</u> 23-1	0580174		1	



ADDOR

*709045227

511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV

GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25304

304-925-0253

Request for Quotation

DEP14249

PAGE 5

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ØН-Р Т

DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	red	TEF	RMS OF SAI	F	SHIPV	(A	F	OB.		FREIGHT TERMS	
02/10/											
BID OPENING DATE:	in commence and a	04/10/	2008		185005000000000000000000000000000000000	BID	OPENING	TIME	01:	:30PM	nonnananan
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUN	MBER	UN	IT PRICE		AMOUNT	
	ANY OT OR ALT DESCRIENCE OF COMPLEE PRE-CO PRE-CO COMPLEE PRE-CO COMPLEE PRE-CO COMPLEE COMPLIER COMPLEE COMPLEE COMPLEE COMPLEE COMPLEE COMPLEE COMPLEE COMPLIENCE COMPLEE COMPLEE COMPLEE COMPLEE COMPLEE COMPLIENCE	HER SO ERS TH BED IN TICE T THE WI TO PR NSTRUC ARANTE (A) T NTRACT TOM OF ION, T NTRACT COMEN SIBILI FECTS EDIED N NOTI CTOR W NG AT	UR THE CONTINE TO NOTION DO NOTION D	VERBORNOVE VERBORNOVE CETTO CRESTONE SETHENSE COMMANDE SENT SETHENSE COMMANDE SETHENSE COMM	AL OR WRII ION PROVI PARAGRAP N WORK SP ALENDAR D ECEIVED. RENCE IS PECIFIC D RENCE: LS AND WO IN ACCEPTAL OM OR A SI OTH AS TO N ACCEPTAL IDERED GU R FROM THI THE FINAL LIEVE THE LIGENCE OF WITHIN THI ENSE OF TI E ONE-YEAR N THE PROJE THE ACCI	TTEN, W DED FRO H IS VO ECIFIED AYS THE REQUIRE ATE EST RKMANSH HE GUARA HE OF ACCEPT CONTRA R FAULT E GUARA HE CONT	HICH COM THE SID AND HEREIN ER THE EVENT D, THE ABLISHED AFFE SINAL PARTICE NOT THE ANCE NOT THE PER THE CONTER PER THE CONTE SINAL PARTICE PER THE	NTRADIC OURCES OF NO IS TO OFFICIA THAT A NOTICE D IN TH CTED BY STABLIS BSENCE EE AND AYMENT E ACCEPTA R THE IALS, A RIOD SH JPON WORK.	BE TO IE SHED NCE ND ALL	AMOUNT	
	CONTRA GUARAN	CTOR I	N ANY RIOD : SE.	OF T SHALL	E NEGLIGEI HE WORK TI BE CORREC EAR GUARAI	HAT DEV	ELOPS DU THE COM	JRING T NTRACTO	HE R		
	alega alega ana ana	3635383357777777	350000000000000000000000000000000000000	opport	EDEC ONE CON TO	Disc vin co.	IDITIONE	************	000000000000		1000000000
SIGNATURE /\				OCCHEV	ERSE SIDE FOR TE			lr	DATE		
/ law	My	-}.\\	au			304	4-925 - 025	3	<u> </u>	i/10/08	
TITLE	cretary	() FE	IN 1	55-0	0580174		i .		NGES T	O BE NOTED ABOVE	



TITLE

*709045227

511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV

GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25304

304-925-0253

Request for Quotation

DEP14249

PAGE ____

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

S H L

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE

CHARLESTON, WV

			-				253	04	304-	926-0499
DATE PRIN	TED	TEF	IMS OF SAL	Ε	l sı	HP VIA		F.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
02/10/		100000000000000000000000000000000000000	86000000000000000000000000000000000000						302030000000000000000000000000000000000	
OPENING DATE		04/10/	2008		1	B 3	D OPI	ENING TIME	E 01	:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT	ITEM	NUMBER		UNITPRICE		AMOUNT
				NO.						
	L		0					ERFORMANCE	TIME	
	ALLOTT				R THE C					
	EUDTUE				TECHNI			ETATION MA	AY BE	
		NED HE		N INC	IECHNI	CAL SPE	CIPIC	LAITUNS		
	CUNTAI	NED NE	KETIV.							
	(3) T	ERMINA	TTON:							
) 1		ACT MAY	BE CAN	ICELLE	ED IN WHOL	E OR	
	IN PAR		1					RCHASING,		
	3							REMEDY IT	MAY	
								/EN NOT LE		
								, (DELIVER		
	1			ETURN	RECEIP	T REQUE	STED	OF INTEN	IT	
	TO TER	MINATE	•	•						
		T 01141		T		D. 7.1. 7. T. 1.				
	!		LBE	IHE K	FSPUNSI	RILLIA	UF II	IE SUCCESS	FUL	
	VENDOR		ОВТА	TN AI	I MECES	CADV DI	VICTO	ON OF HIGH	ILIA VC	
	PERMIT				ORTATIO				IWAIS	
	L				THE JOB		, , , , , , , ,			
		(B)			1		IRED	CONSTRUCT	ION	
	PERMIT	S OR R			PERMIT					
	(5) T	ı	·		CATIONS		***************************************			
			L		1			L BE IN		
	1				1		- 1	RED FOR TH		
	ľ	1					ENHAN	ICEMENT "A	111	
					ND SPEC		ID .			
					Y REFER D CONDI					
	ì						3	IN ARE ID CONSIST	S DE	
	1				t		1	DEPARTMEN		
	I .	IRONME								
	ſ	i	ſ		LETION:					
					SHALL	FURNISH	TO I	DEP AN		
	APPLIC	ATION	FOR P	AYMEN	T WITH	AN ITEM	IZED	SCHEDULE	OF	
	1			್ವರಕ್ಷಕ್ಷಾರ್ಥ	VERSE SIDE FO	D TEDMO ASIC	CONDITIO	'M'C	550000500000	
ATURE, /		\sim	n	SEE DE	v Enocalucifu	TELEPHONE	=		DATE	
	MAMAZZ	X: ('	1010			1	304 - 9	25 - 0253	- [(04/10/08

55-0580174

FEIN

Secretary



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

S

DEP14249

PAGE

DEP14249

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

*709045227 304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV 25304

02/10/	000000000000000000000000000000000000000		INS UF SAI	HP. CO. CO.	SHIP VIA	F.O.B	FREIGHTTERMS
BID OPENING DATE:		04/10/	2008		BID	OPENING TIME O	1:30PM
LINE	QUAI	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
		200000000000000000000000000000000000000					
	WALUES	AC UE	DETN	BEEOB	E REQUESTED. TH	E EODM THOUGHDED	
i	í		1	1	SHALL BE USED FO		
						AT THE PAYMENT T	n
						AFTER RECEIPT OF	
l .	APPLIC		1				
ļ							
	(7) A		l I		ARTIAL PAYMENT:		
			1	•		DIC BASIS, SUBMI	T
					SED ON THE AMOUN		
						. THE AMOUNT OF TUAL QUANTITY OF	
					D UPON UNIT MEAS		
					ASED UPON A LUMP		
	BANKRU	PTCY:	IN T	HE EV	ENT THE VENDOR/C	ONTRACTOR FILES	•
	1			1	ION, THIS CONTRA	f .	
 	1			L AND	VOID, AND IS TE	RMINATED WITHOUT	
	FURTHE	R ORDE	R.				
	REV. 9	/00					
	X V . 7	/ 70					
	PREFER	ENCE E	OR US	F OF	DOMESTIC STEEL P	RODUCTS	
						11000010	
	1. EX	CEPT W	HEN A	UTHOR	IZED BY THE DIRE	CTOR OF THE	
						BSECTION 2 BELOW	
						EEL PRODUCTS FOR	-
					ROJECT OTHER THA		
		ſ			HE UNITED STATES	. AS USED USED I	N
	IH	IS CON	IKALI	<i>*</i>			
	Α.	"STA	TE CO	NTRAC	T PROJECTW MEANS	ANY ERECTION OR	
	***					ON TO, ALTERATIO	
The state of the s					PROVEMENT TO ANY		
						LIMITED TO, ROAD	
						ON OF ANY HEATING	G
		OR C	OOLIN	GOR	VENTILATING PLAN	TS OR OTHER	
Λ		. 1	_	SEEREV	ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	NDITIONS	
SIGNATURE	NAMA (Q. ()	lain	مر	TELEPHONE	4-925 - 0253	04/10/08
	cretany	FE	in (55-(0580174		S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
	P		Ŋ			, , _ , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

T

RFQ NUMBER DEP14249

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

***709045227** 304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV 25304

UATERMINI		- IEMNS UF	SALE	SHIP VIA	F.V.B.	FHEIGHT TERMS
02/10/	2008	e.				·
BID OPENING DATE:		04/10/200	8	BID	OPENING TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE	OLIAN	ITITY UOI	CAT	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
			NO.		<i>-</i> ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	AMOON
	в.	SUCH PRI STATE OF SOLICITION "STEEL IN SHAPED, FABRICA" PROCESSI SUCH OPI HEARTH, BESSEMEI "UNITED AMERICA	DJECTS, WEST ED ON O PRODUCT DRAWN, IED OR ED BY A ERATION BASIC R OR OT STATES AND IN	VIRGINIA FOR WHI R AFTER JUNE 6, S" MEANS PRODUCT EXTRUDED, FORGE OTHERWISE SIMILA COMBINATION OF S, FROM STEEL MA OXYGEN, ELECTRIC HER STEEL MAKING " MEANS THE UNIT CLUDES ALL TERRI	ONTRACT WITH THE CH BIDS WERE 2001. S ROLLED, FORMED D, CAST, RLY PROCESSED, OTWO OR MORE OF DE BY THE OPEN FURNACE, PROCESS.	R
	WR	THE COST EXCEED COTAL CO	R OF TH THORIZE FOR E DNE TEN DNTRACT	E PURCHASING DEP THE USE OF FORE ACH CONTRACT ITE TH OF ONE PERCEN COST OR TWO THO S (\$2,500.00), W	IGN STEEL M USED DOES NOT T (.1%) OF THE USAND FIVE	
	В.	COST IS DELIVERS THE DIRE DETERMIN NOT PROI QUANTITY	THE VAED TO TECTOR OF THE TO MESTER THE TO MESTER TO MES	LUE OF THE STEEL HE PROJECT OR, F THE PURCHASING T SPECIFIED STEE N THE UNITED STA HERWISE ARE NOT EET CONTRACT REQ	DIVISION L MATERIALS ARE TES IN SUFFICIENT REASONABLY UIREMENTS.	
SIGNATURE, /			SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON		
	ywwy.	S.Cla	4	TELEPHONE 304	4-925-0253	04/10/08
TITLE	cretary	FEIN	0 55-	0580174		S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



MODE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

P

DEP14249

PAGE 9

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709045227 304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV 25304

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B FREIGHT TERMS 02/10/2008 BID OPENING DATE: 04/10/2008 **BID OPENING TIME** 01:30PM CAT LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT NO 3. A CONTRACTOR WHO USES STEEL PRODUCTS IN VIOLATION OF THIS SECTION MAY BE SUBJECT TO CIVIL PENALTIES PURSUANT TO W. VA. CODE SECTION 5A-3-56. REV. 10/01/01 EXHIBIT 7 DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS & STEEL IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH WEST VIRGINIA CODE 5-19-1 ET.,SEQ., EVERY CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION, ALTERATION, REPAIR, IMPROVEMENT OR MAINTENANCE OF PUBLIC WORKS, WHERE THE COST IS MORE THAN \$50,000 AND, IN THE CASE OF STEEL ONLY, WHERE THE COST OF STEEL IS MORE THAN \$50,000 OR WHERE MORE THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE REQUIRED, THE STATE WILL ACCEPT ONLY ALUMINU GLASS, OR STEEL PRODUCTS PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES IN ADDITION, ITEMS OF MACHINERY OR EQUIPMENT PURCHASED FOR USE AT THE SITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, UNLESS THE COST OF THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS. FOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS MAY BE ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS IS FOUND TO BE UNREASONABLE. SUCH COST IS UNREASONABLE IF IT IS 20% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. IF THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS TO BE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCED IN A "SUBSTANTIAL LABOR SURPLUS AREA", AS DEFINED BY THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, FOREIGN PRODUCTS MAY BE SUPPLIED DNLY IF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS ARE %30 OR MORE HIGHER IN PRICE THAN THE FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE 304-925-0253 04/10/08 TITI F ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 55-0580174 Secretary



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

þ

RFQ NUMBER DEP14249

10

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

***709045227** 304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV 25304

DATE PRINT	red	TER	MS OF SAL	E		SHIP VIA			F.O.B.	1	FREIGHTTERMS
02/10/											
ID OPENING DATE:		04/10/	2008				BID	OP	ENING TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.		ITEM NUMB	ER		UNITPRICE		AMOUNT
	PROVIS DETERM ALUMIN THAN T OFFICE REDUCT ALL VE	IONS, INES T UM, GL HE LOW MAY R ION IN	THE S HAT T ASS O EST B EQUES THE MUST	PENDI HERE R STE ID FO T, IN LOWES INDIC	NG OF EXIST EL TH R DOM WRIT T BID ATE I	FFICER IS A B HAT IS HESTIC ING, D FOR IN THE	OF TH ID FOR REASO PRODU A REEV SUCH D IR BID	E NA CT AL OM I	ER THE ABOVE SPENDING UNIT IKE FOREIGN BLE AND LOWER S, THE SPENDI UATION AND ESTIC PRODUCT F THEY ARE EL.	NG	
		Т 9	i	CE &	ACKNO	JWLEDG	EMENT	oF	CONSTRUCTION		
	TO ABI	DE BY	THE F	OLLOW	ING S	CHEDU	LE IN	IS	LL BE REQUIRE SUING GENCIES:	D	
	AND A AND SP AND LI PURCHA SEND A	LIST O ECIFIC ST SHA SING D	F ALL ATION LL BE IVISI DF TH	PART S FOR FORW ON. E ADD	ES T THE ARDED THE A ENDUM	HAT HAT HAT PROJECT TO	AVE PR CT. T HE BUY ECT/EN	OC HE ER GI	E THE ADDENDU URED DRAWINGS ADDENDUM AND IN THE STATE NEER SHALL AL AGENCY FOR		
The state of the s	INTERE OPENIN BUYER	G DATE	ARTIE . AN FOUR	S AND Y ADDI TEEN	, IF ENDUM (14)	NECES: SHOU! DAYS	SARY, LD BE PRIOR	EX RE TO	TEND THE BID CEIVED BY THE THE BID		
λ,				SEE REV	ERSE SID		MS AND CON	IDITI			
NATURE 1	WWY C	x. (l.	20-			TE	LEPHONE 304	4-9	925-0253)4/10/08
LE	/\		N \	EE /	150047	77.		Ī			TO BE NOTED ABOVE
5€	ecretary	ONDING T	O PEO		058017	 	· <u></u>		DACE ADOVE LADE		



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

þ

RFQ NUMBER **DEP14249** 11

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

HODINEA

***709045227** 304-925-0253 **GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY** 511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV 25304

DATE PRINTED		······································	MS OF SAL	.E	SHIP VIA		F.O.B.	FREIGHTTERMS
02/10/20	108							
BID OPENING DATE:		04/10/	2008]	BID O	PENING TIME (1:30PM
LINE	QUAN	TITY	UOP	CAT	ITEM NUMBER		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
				NO.				
					•			1
							NOWLEDGED BY AL	
							HASING DIVISION	
					S OFFICE. TH			
							BIDDING DOCUMEN	IT
					ADDENDUM DOC			
							S ISSUED FOR TH	
		JRPOSE	OF C	HANGI	NG A BID OPEN	ING	TIME AND/OR	
DA DA	TE.					-		1
				Ī		1		- Transmission
				ļ				
KE	V. 11	1/96						}
r.v.		- 10						
EX	HIBIT	10		1				
		ļ		1	DEGUTETET	0.2	DED1/3/0	
		-			KEMOTOTII	ואן אט.	D.: DEP14249	1
AD	DENDI	IM ACK	NUMIE	DCEME	JT.	-		
7.5	DENDO	, ACK	TORL	002112	* 1	1		
I	HEREE	Y ACK	NOWLE	OGE R	ECEIPT OF THE	FOLI	LOWING CHECKED	
							REVISIONS TO M	V
					SPECIFICATIO			1
			}					
AD	DENDU	M NO.	's:			l		
		57				. [•	
NO	. 1 .	X				}		
			1			1		
NO	. 2 .		• •	Ì				
		1						
NO	. 3 .	• • • • •	• •			ł		
NO	. 4 .	••••	••	1				
	-							
טאן	. 5 .	••••	• •					
T	HAIDED	STAND	TUAT	CATI	IDE TO COMETO	M	RECEIPT OF TH	_
					GE FOR REJECT			F
AU	シにはわり	nats) [IAI DE	- CAUS	PL FUR REJECT	TOM	OF DIUS.	
, K				SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AN			1
SIGNATURE /	AL ($\sum_{i} (0,i)$	lan		TELEPHO	^{NE} 304−	925 - 0253	04/10/08
TITLE KANNAN	. Λ	FEI		F = 1				
Secr	etary	٧	V	<u> </u>)580174	*	ADDRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



***709045227**

511 50TH STREET

GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY

CHARLESTON WV 25304

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-925-0253

Request for Quotation

DEP14249

12

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

P

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

REV. I		SOFSALE	SHIP VIA	FOB	FREIGHT TERMS
REV. 1 A SIGN E B THE BI THE EN SEALED					
REV. I	04/10/2		BID	OPENING TIME 0	:30PM
A SIGN	QUANTITY	UOP CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
THE EN	REV. 11/96 A SIGNED BID I DEPARTMENT PURCHASING BUILDING 2019 WASH	NOT MUST BE S NT OF ADM NG DIVISI 15 HINGTON S	Green Mo CO4/1 DA ICE UBMITTED TO: INISTRATION	GNATURE Company MPANY 0/08	
BUYER:	THE ENVELOPE (THIS INFORMATION D MAY NOT BE CON		
1	BUYER:		CB-23		
RFQ. N	RFQ. NO.:	The state of the s	DEP14249		
	<u> </u>	SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON	DITIONS	
TAMARU.			TELEPHONE	DATE	



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14249

	Ġ	F	1	V	3	E		÷	ं	
					1		z			

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-925-0253 ***709045227** GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV 25304

DATE PRIN	TED	TEF	IMS OF SAI	E	SHIP	VIA	F.	O.B.	FREIGHTTERMS
02/10/								2	
BID OPENING DATE	4	04/10/	2008			BID	OPENING	TIME (1:30PM
LINE	QUAN	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM N	JMBER	UNF	TPRICE	AMOUNT
				·					
	BID OP	ENING	DATE:		04/10/20	08			
	BID OP	ENING	TIME:		1:30 PM				
									To the state of th
	PLEASE	PROVI	DE A	FAX N	UMBER IN	CASE IT	IS NECE	SSARY	
	TO CON	TACT Y	OU RE	GARDI	NG YOUR	BID:			
	-			304-	925 - 9230				
THE CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACT	CONTAC	T DEDO	O			. = . =			
	CUNTAL	I PERS	UN (P		PRINT C	LEARLY):			
					Clay				
		i							
]							
	*****	THIS	IS T	HE EN	D OF RFQ	DEP14	249 ****	** TOTAL	\$222,385.00
		i							
			The state of the s						
			}						
		.							·
		[-		
		A Principal Control of				TO THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TO THE			
		ļ							
				SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND CON	DITIONS		
SIGNATURE \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\	\sim	7.00	B1-			TELEPHONE 304	-925-0253	DATE	04/10/08
TITLE	cretary	F	N X	55-0	0580174	1 505			S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
			OPEO			ADDDEGG II	. 1		ED WENDOR!

ALBERT HIGHWALL ENHANCEMENT "A" PROJECT

Requisition

DEP14249

014

Contractor's Bid Sheet

Company Na	ame: Green Mountain Company
Address:	511 50th Street
	Charleston, WV 25304

Note: The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

ITEM	i .			
NO.	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1.0	Lump Sum	Mobilization and Demobilization (Limited to 10% of Total Bid)	LS	\$ 18,880.00
2.0	150 Ton	Maintenance Stone	21.00	\$ 3.150.00
3.0	Lump Sum	Quality Control (Limited to 3% of Total Bid)	LS	\$ 910.00
4.1	410 LF	6' Grouted Riprap Channel	54.00	\$ 22,140,00
4.2	85 LF	Open Channel Spillway		\$ 6,630.00
4.3	225 LF	19' Grouted Riprap Channel		\$ 28,800,00
4.4	1050 Ton	Steel Slag	92.00	\$ 96,600.00
4.5	8 Each	Gabion Baskets		\$ 11,360.00
4.6	480 LF	Drainage Outlet Pipe	8.00	\$ 3,840.00
4.7	1 Each	Smart Drainage System	8,295.00	\$ 8,295.00
5.0	Lump Sum	Embankment Rehabilitation	LS	\$ 21,780.00
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$

	***************************************	TOTAL		\$ 222,385.00

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: Ol/31/2010

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an AML eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This eligibility requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Part A: General Information								
Contractor Name: Green Mountain Company Tax Payer ID No.: 55-0580174 Address: 511 50th Street City: Charleston State: WV Zip Code: 25304 Phone: 304-925-0253 Fax No.: 304-925-9230 E-mail address: jodymay@aol.com								
Part B: Legal Structure								
(*) Corporation () Sole Proprietorship () Partnership () LLC () Other (please specify)								
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below.								
I, Tammy J. Clay , have the express authority to certify that:								
(print name) X Information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is accurate, complete, and uptodate. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part D.								
Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and the information in AVS for my company must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.								
Our company currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.								
4/10/08 Date Secretary Title IMPORTANT!								

In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free,

at 800-643-9748 or request it from www.avs.osmre.~ov on the Internet.

Part D.

Contractor Name: Green Mountain Company

If the current entity and Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete or incorrect in AVS, or if there is no information in AVS for your business, you must provide all of the following information as it applies to your business affiliations. Please make as many copies of this page as you require.

- Every officer (President, Vice President, Secretary, Treasurer, etc.);
- All Directors;
- All persons performing a function similar to a Director;
- Every person or business that owns 10% or more of the voting stock in your business;
- Every partner, if your business is a partnership;
- Every member and manager, if your business is a limited liability company; and
- Any other person(s) who has the ability to determine the manner in which the AML reclamation project is being conducted.

Name Address Ending Date:	Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership Begin Date:				
Ending Date:					
Name Address	Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership Begin Date:				
	Ending Date:				
Name Address Begin Date:	Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership Ending Date:				
Name Address	Position/Title Telephone # % of OwnershipBegin Date:Ending Date:				

PAPERWORK REDUCTION STATEMENT

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S.C. 3501) requires us to inform you that: Federal Agencies may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. This information is necessary for all successful bidders prior to the distribution of AML funds, and is required to obtain a benefit.

Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to average 45 minutes per response, including time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. Direct comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to the Information Collection Clearance Officer, Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement, Room 210 S1B, Constitution Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 20240.

P. 02

Date: 16-Nov-2006

Applicant Violator System
Organizational Family Tree (OFT)

Time :09:23:53

Page: 1

(139758) GREEN MOUNTAIN CO

Total Number: 7

n End Pct. Hold

Entity	Desc	Begin	End Date	Pct. Hold Own. Code
ID Name	Code	Date	Date	own. code
139752 CLAY, RODNEY W	PRS	l-Dec-1985		_
139752 CLAY, RODNEY W	SH	1-Dec-1985		100%
139752 CLAY, RODNEY W	CB :	1-Dec-1988		
139752 CLAY, RODNEY W	DIR	l-Dec-1988		
139752 CLAY, RODNEY W	TRS	1-Dec-1988		
139753 CLAY, TAMMY J	SEC	1-Apr-1987		
139754 BOWMAN, DAVID H	VP :	l-Mar-1993		

Jamy J. Clay

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendors should visit www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy for the Notice of Agency Confidentiality Policies.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code, §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor acknowledges the information in this said affidavit and are in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name: <u>Green Mountain Company</u>			
Authorized Signature Jaway Q, Claw	Date:	4/10/08	
Purchasing Affidavit (Revised 06/15/07)			

Agency <u>DEP</u>	
REQ.P.O# DEP14249	

BID BOND

	KNOW ALL MEN BY TH	ESE PRESENTS, That we, the un	dersigned, <u>Green Mountain</u>	Company
	of <u>511 50th Street</u> , C	narleston WV 25304	, as Principal, ar	nd <u>Ohio Farmers</u> Insurance Company
	ofOne Park Circle W	estfield Center OH a co	prporation organized and exis	ting under the laws of the State of
Ohio	with its principa	l office in the City of Westfield Ce	enter, as Surety, are	held and firmly bound unto the State
of West	: Virginia, as Obligee, in the	penal sum of <u>Five Percent</u>	(\$_5%) for the payment of which,
well and	d truly to be made, we joint	ly and severally bind ourselves, ou	r heirs, administrators, execu	tors, successors and assigns.
		ve obligation is such that whereas		
DEP 1	nent of Administration a ce 4249, Albert Highwall Er	rtain bid or proposal, attached here hancement "A" in Tucker Coul	eto and made a part hereof, to nty, according to plans and	o enter into a contract in writing for d specifications.
	NOW THEREFORE,			
agreeme force an	and shall furnish any other in ent created by the acceptal and effect. It is expressly und the penal amount of this ob	cepted and the Principal shall enter bonds and insurance required by the nce of said bid, then this obligation derstood and agreed that the liabili digation as herein stated.	ne bid or proposal, and shall i shall be null and void, otherv ty of the Surety for any and a	vise this obligation shall remain in full Il claims hereunder shall, in no event,
way imp waive no	aired or affected by any ex otice of any such extension	tension of the time within which the	e Obligee may accept such bi	,
hava aa				and such of them as are corporations
		o be affixed hereunto and these pr	esents to be signed by their p	proper officers, this
6th	day of March	, 20 <u>08</u>		
Principal	Corporate Seal		Green Mountain By Rodney W. Clay	(Must be President or Vice President)
			President	(Title)
Surety Co	orporate Seal			surance Company (Name of Surety)
			Ross E. Johnson	Attorney-in-Fact
MPORTA and a pov	ANT – Surety executing bo wer of attorney must be atta	nds must be licensed in West Virgi ached.	nia to transact surety insuran	ce. Corporate seals must be affixed,

General Power of Attorney

CERTIFIED COPY

POWER NO. 4751891 06

Westfield Insurance Co. Westfield National Insurance Co. Ohio Farmers Insurance Co.

Westfield Center, Ohio

Know All Men by These Presents, That WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, corporations, hereinafter referred to individually as a "Company" and collectively as "Companies," duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, and having its principal office in Westfield Center, Medina County, Ohio, do by these presents make, constitute and appoint

ROSS E. JOHNSON, H. RANDOLPH NEVILLE, PATRICK B. KEE, SHEILA D. MCCORMICK, JOINTLY OR SEVERALLY

of CHARLESTON and State of WV its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, with full power and authority hereby conferred in its name, place and stead, to execute, acknowledge and deliver any and all bonds, undertakings, and recognizances; provided, however, that the penal sum of any one such instrument executed hereunder shall not exceed FIVE MILLION DOLLARS AND NO CENTS (\$5,000,000)----

LIMITATION: THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY CANNOT BE USED TO EXECUTE NOTE GUARANTEE, MORTGAGE DEFICIENCY, MORTGAGE GUARANTEE, OR BANK DEPOSITORY BONDS.

and to bind any of the Companies thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such bonds were signed by the President, sealed with the corporate seal of the applicable Company and duly attested by its Secretary, hereby ratifying and confirming all that the said Attorney(s)-in-Fact may do in the premises. Said appointment is made under and by authority of the following resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of each of the WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY:

"Be It Resolved, that the President, any Senior Executive, any Secretary or any Fidelity & Surety Operations Executive or other Executive shall be and is hereby vested with full power and authority to appoint any one or more suitable persons as Attorney(s)-in-Fact to represent and act for

and on behalf of the Company subject to the following provisions:

The Attorney-in-Fact, may be given full power and authority for and in the name of and on behalf of the Company, to execute, acknowledge and deliver, any and all bonds, recognizances, contracts, agreements of indemnity and other conditional or obligatory undertakings and any and all notices and documents canceling or terminating the Company's liability thereunder, and any such instruments so executed by any such Attorney-in-Fact shall be as binding upon the Company as if signed by the President and sealed and attested by the Corporate Secretary."

"Be it Further Resolved, that the signature of any such designated person and the seal of the Company heretofore or hereafter affixed to any power of attorney or any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any power of attorney or certificate bearing facsimile signatures or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached." (Each adopted at a meeting

held on February 8, 2000).

in Witness Whereof, WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY have caused these presents to be signed by their Senior Executive and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed this O3rd day of DECEMBER A.D., 2007 .

Corporate Affixed State of Ohio

County of Medina

New Johnson

WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY

Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr., Serior Executive

On this 03rd day of DECEMBER A.D., 2007, before me personally came Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr. to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say, that he resides in Medina, Ohio; that he is Senior Executive of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, the companies described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seals of said Companies; that the seals affixed to said instrument are such corporate seals; that they were so affixed by order of the Boards of Directors of said Companies; and that he signed his name thereto by like order.

Notarial Seal Affixed

State of Ohio County of Medina

SS.:



William J. Kahelin, Attorney at Law, Notary Public My Commission Does Not Expire (Sec. 147.03 Ohio Revised Code)

I, Frank A. Carrino, Secretary of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Power of Attorney, executed by said Companies, which is still in full force and effect: and furthermore, the resolutions of the Boards of Directors, set out in the Power of Attorney are in full force and effect.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies at Westfield Center, Ohio, this 6th March A.D., 2008. . March





Frank A. Carrino, Secretary

BPOAC1 (combined) (06-02)